
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :23A013 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2024 
CONTRACT NO :XE3505 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2024 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL6544
HWY :SR 005,018,405
TITLE :I-5 ET AL.

NORTHWEST REGION RAMPS
HMA PAVING & ADA
23A013

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/09/2024
09:48

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984431099

4224 WALLER RD E
TUCCI & SONS, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

832800CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITAN EARTHWORK LLC LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
1585 VALENTINE AVE SE 14282 GALAXY WAY

MONROE WA 98272
PACIFIC   WA  980472103 MONROE   WA  982720247
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -61.32 % 51.42 % 18.81 %

140,000.00 -221,912.00 548,000.00 186,088.00 430,000.00 68,088.00361,912.00

175.0000
2 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

135.0000 S.Y. 400.00 % 50.0000 42.86 % 158.0000 351.43 %

23,625.00 18,900.00 6,750.00 2,025.00 21,330.00 16,605.00
35.0000
4,725.00

43.0000
3 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER 

57.0000 L.F. -4.44 % 25.0000 -44.44 % 130.0000 188.89 %

2,451.00 -114.00 1,425.00 -1,140.00 7,410.00 4,845.00
45.0000
2,565.00

83.0000
4 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB 

170.0000 L.F. 84.44 % 10.0000 -77.78 % 125.0000 177.78 %

14,110.00 6,460.00 1,700.00 -5,950.00 21,250.00 13,600.00
45.0000
7,650.00

96.0000
5 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 

47.0000 S.Y. 28.00 % 100.0000 33.33 % 105.0000 40.00 %

4,512.00 987.00 4,700.00 1,175.00 4,935.00 1,410.00
75.0000
3,525.00

205.0000
6 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. SIDEWALK 

11.0000 S.Y. 355.56 % 40.0000 -11.11 % 130.0000 188.89 %

2,255.00 1,760.00 440.00 -55.00 1,430.00 935.00
45.0000
495.00

53.0000
7 REMOVING TRAFFIC CURB 

82.0000 L.F. 6.00 % 20.0000 -60.00 % 50.0000 0.00 %

4,346.00 246.00 1,640.00 -2,460.00 4,100.00 0.00
50.0000
4,100.00

340.0000
8 REMOVING GUIDE POST 

10.0000 EACH 580.00 % 200.0000 300.00 % 10.0000 -80.00 %

3,400.00 2,900.00 2,000.00 1,500.00 100.00 -400.00
50.0000
500.00

23.0000
9 REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

252.0000 S.F. -54.00 % 20.0000 -60.00 % 18.0000 -64.00 %

5,796.00 -6,804.00 5,040.00 -7,560.00 4,536.00 -8,064.00
50.0000

12,600.00

390.0000
10 REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER 

9.5000 HUND -48.00 % 500.0000 -33.33 % 420.0000 -44.00 %

3,705.00 -3,420.00 4,750.00 -2,375.00 3,990.00 -3,135.00
750.0000
7,125.00
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TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

SURFACING

305.0000
11 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

8.0000 TON 22.00 % 200.0000 -20.00 % 1,000.0000 300.00 %

2,440.00 440.00 1,600.00 -400.00 8,000.00 6,000.00
250.0000
2,000.00

CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT
12 PARTIAL DEPTH SPALL REPAIR 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,500.00 4,500.00 4,500.004,500.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

52.0000
13 HMA JOINT SEAL AT BRIDGE END 

116.0000 L.F. -30.67 % 25.0000 -66.67 % 59.0000 -21.33 %

6,032.00 -2,668.00 2,900.00 -5,800.00 6,844.00 -1,856.00
75.0000
8,700.00

8.0000
14 SEALING CCP TO HMA  LONGIT JOINTS 

1490.0000 L.F. -68.00 % 12.0000 -52.00 % 10.0000 -60.00 %

11,920.00 -25,330.00 17,880.00 -19,370.00 14,900.00 -22,350.00
25.0000

37,250.00

7.5000
15 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

36282.0000 S.Y. -62.50 % 10.0000 -50.00 % 9.0000 -55.00 %

272,115.00 -453,525.00 362,820.00 -362,820.00 326,538.00 -399,102.00
20.0000

725,640.00

152.0000
16 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22

3758.0000 TON -15.56 % 230.0000 27.78 % 185.0000 2.78 %

571,216.00 -105,224.00 864,340.00 187,900.00 695,230.00 18,790.00
180.0000

676,440.00
17 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,302.00 20,302.00 20,302.0020,302.00
18 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

33,827.00 33,827.00 33,827.0033,827.00
19 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 1.00 1.001.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT

475.0000
20 COMMERCIAL HMA 

9.0000 TON -20.83 % 500.0000 -16.67 % 1,400.0000 133.33 %

4,275.00 -1,125.00 4,500.00 -900.00 12,600.00 7,200.00
600.0000
5,400.00

21 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

30.0000
22 ESC LEAD 

17.0000 DAY -90.00 % 100.0000 -66.67 % 1,200.0000 300.00 %

510.00 -4,590.00 1,700.00 -3,400.00 20,400.00 15,300.00
300.0000
5,100.00

110.0000
23 INLET PROTECTION 

34.0000 EACH -56.00 % 150.0000 -40.00 % 200.0000 -20.00 %

3,740.00 -4,760.00 5,100.00 -3,400.00 6,800.00 -1,700.00
250.0000
8,500.00

230.0000
24 STREET CLEANING 

56.0000 HR  -34.29 % 200.0000 -42.86 % 295.0000 -15.71 %

12,880.00 -6,720.00 11,200.00 -8,400.00 16,520.00 -3,080.00
350.0000
19,600.00

15.0000
25 COMPOST SOCK 

1250.0000 L.F. -50.00 % 8.0000 -73.33 % 25.0000 -16.67 %

18,750.00 -18,750.00 10,000.00 -27,500.00 31,250.00 -6,250.00
30.0000

37,500.00
26 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

17,500.00 17,500.00 17,500.0017,500.00

4.0000
27 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

300.0000 L.F. -60.00 % 6.0000 -40.00 % 13.0000 30.00 %

1,200.00 -1,800.00 1,800.00 -1,200.00 3,900.00 900.00
10.0000
3,000.00

TRAFFIC

95.0000
28 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 

227.0000 L.F. -24.00 % 115.0000 -8.00 % 85.0000 -32.00 %

21,565.00 -6,810.00 26,105.00 -2,270.00 19,295.00 -9,080.00
125.0000
28,375.00
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84.0000
29 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 

173.0000 L.F. -26.96 % 90.0000 -21.74 % 85.0000 -26.09 %

14,532.00 -5,363.00 15,570.00 -4,325.00 14,705.00 -5,190.00
115.0000
19,895.00

81.0000
30 PRECAST DUAL FACED SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB 

82.0000 L.F. -19.00 % 75.0000 -25.00 % 90.0000 -10.00 %

6,642.00 -1,558.00 6,150.00 -2,050.00 7,380.00 -820.00
100.0000
8,200.00

49.0000
31 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

2196.0000 HR  8.89 % 40.0000 -11.11 % 28.0000 -37.78 %

107,604.00 8,784.00 87,840.00 -10,980.00 61,488.00 -37,332.00
45.0000

98,820.00
32 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

379.0000
33 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

10.0000 EACH 152.67 % 300.0000 100.00 % 125.0000 -16.67 %

3,790.00 2,290.00 3,000.00 1,500.00 1,250.00 -250.00
150.0000
1,500.00

6.0000
34 PLASTIC LINE 

15594.0000 L.F. -40.00 % 5.0000 -50.00 % 7.0000 -30.00 %

93,564.00 -62,376.00 77,970.00 -77,970.00 109,158.00 -46,782.00
10.0000

155,940.00

6.0000
35 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 

9000.0000 L.F. -33.33 % 5.0000 -44.44 % 7.0000 -22.22 %

54,000.00 -27,000.00 45,000.00 -36,000.00 63,000.00 -18,000.00
9.0000

81,000.00

9.0000
36 PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LINE 

1486.0000 L.F. -40.00 % 10.0000 -33.33 % 10.0000 -33.33 %

13,374.00 -8,916.00 14,860.00 -7,430.00 14,860.00 -7,430.00
15.0000

22,290.00

20.0000
37 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

740.0000 S.F. -33.33 % 20.0000 -33.33 % 23.0000 -23.33 %

14,800.00 -7,400.00 14,800.00 -7,400.00 17,020.00 -5,180.00
30.0000

22,200.00

40.0000
38 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

214.0000 L.F. -11.11 % 40.0000 -11.11 % 46.0000 2.22 %

8,560.00 -1,070.00 8,560.00 -1,070.00 9,844.00 214.00
45.0000
9,630.00

520.0000
39 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

15.0000 EACH -30.67 % 550.0000 -26.67 % 590.0000 -21.33 %

7,800.00 -3,450.00 8,250.00 -3,000.00 8,850.00 -2,400.00
750.0000
11,250.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :23A013 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2024 
CONTRACT NO :XE3505 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2024 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL6544
HWY :SR 005,018,405
TITLE :I-5 ET AL.

NORTHWEST REGION RAMPS
HMA PAVING & ADA
23A013

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/09/2024
09:48

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984431099

4224 WALLER RD E
TUCCI & SONS, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

832800CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITAN EARTHWORK LLC LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
1585 VALENTINE AVE SE 14282 GALAXY WAY

MONROE WA 98272
PACIFIC   WA  980472103 MONROE   WA  982720247
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

75.0000
40 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

21.0000 EACH -50.00 % 100.0000 -33.33 % 85.0000 -43.33 %

1,575.00 -1,575.00 2,100.00 -1,050.00 1,785.00 -1,365.00
150.0000
3,150.00

1,125.0000
41 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 

2.2000 HUND -39.19 % 1,000.0000 -45.95 % 1,200.0000 -35.14 %

2,475.00 -1,595.00 2,200.00 -1,870.00 2,640.00 -1,430.00
1,850.0000
4,070.00

1,240.0000
42 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

6.0000 HUND -50.40 % 1,100.0000 -56.00 % 1,400.0000 -44.00 %

7,440.00 -7,560.00 6,600.00 -8,400.00 8,400.00 -6,600.00
2,500.0000
15,000.00

43 PERMANENT SIGNING 
L.S. 21.25 % 275.00 % 87.50 %

9,700.00 1,700.00 30,000.00 22,000.00 15,000.00 7,000.008,000.00

0.2500
44 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

49738.0000 L.F. -95.00 % 0.7500 -85.00 % 1.5000 -70.00 %

12,434.50 -236,255.50 37,303.50 -211,386.50 74,607.00 -174,083.00
5.0000

248,690.00

195.0000
45 TEMPORARY MISC. PAVEMENT MARKINGS - SHORT DURATION 

34.0000 EACH 129.41 % 150.0000 76.47 % 36.0000 -57.65 %

6,630.00 3,740.00 5,100.00 2,210.00 1,224.00 -1,666.00
85.0000
2,890.00

4.0000
46 TEMPORARY STOP LINE - SHORT DURATION 

428.0000 L.F. -84.00 % 3.0000 -88.00 % 2.5000 -90.00 %

1,712.00 -8,988.00 1,284.00 -9,416.00 1,070.00 -9,630.00
25.0000

10,700.00

4.0000
47 TEMPORARY CROSSWALK  LINE - SHORT DURATION 

920.0000 S.F. -66.67 % 3.0000 -75.00 % 2.5000 -79.17 %

3,680.00 -7,360.00 2,760.00 -8,280.00 2,300.00 -8,740.00
12.0000

11,040.00
48 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAD 3763

L.S. 33.33 % 108.33 % 158.33 %

160,000.00 40,000.00 250,000.00 130,000.00 310,000.00 190,000.00120,000.00
49 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAD 4167

L.S. 114.29 % 185.71 % 402.86 %

75,000.00 40,000.00 100,000.00 65,000.00 176,000.00 141,000.0035,000.00
50 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAD 702

L.S. 133.33 % 316.67 % 150.00 %

28,000.00 16,000.00 50,000.00 38,000.00 30,000.00 18,000.0012,000.00
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51 ITS 

L.S. 379.45 % 242.47 % 879.45 %

350,000.00 277,000.00 250,000.00 177,000.00 715,000.00 642,000.0073,000.00

4.0000
52 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

1296.0000 HR  -66.67 % 5.0000 -58.33 % 8.5000 -29.17 %

5,184.00 -10,368.00 6,480.00 -9,072.00 11,016.00 -4,536.00
12.0000

15,552.00

5.0000
53 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

1854.0000 HR  -66.67 % 15.0000 0.00 % 18.5000 23.33 %

9,270.00 -18,540.00 27,810.00 0.00 34,299.00 6,489.00
15.0000

27,810.00
54 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES 

L.S. -83.33 % 166.67 % -20.00 %

12,500.00 -62,500.00 200,000.00 125,000.00 60,000.00 -15,000.0075,000.00

73.5000
55 FLAGGERS 

143.0000 HR  -63.25 % 72.0000 -64.00 % 93.0000 -53.50 %

10,510.50 -18,089.50 10,296.00 -18,304.00 13,299.00 -15,301.00
200.0000
28,600.00

78.5000
56 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

2952.0000 HR  -25.24 % 82.0000 -21.90 % 100.0000 -4.76 %

231,732.00 -78,228.00 242,064.00 -67,896.00 295,200.00 -14,760.00
105.0000

309,960.00
57 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. -20.08 % -47.97 % 134.13 %

76,800.00 -19,301.00 50,000.00 -46,101.00 225,000.00 128,899.0096,101.00
58 WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.0025,000.00

113.0000
59 PATROL AND MAINTAIN TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASURES 

738.0000 HR  18.95 % 115.0000 21.05 % 100.0000 5.26 %

83,394.00 13,284.00 84,870.00 14,760.00 73,800.00 3,690.00
95.0000

70,110.00

520.0000
60 PLASTIC HOV LANE SYMBOL 

2.0000 EACH -48.00 % 600.0000 -40.00 % 590.0000 -41.00 %

1,040.00 -960.00 1,200.00 -800.00 1,180.00 -820.00
1,000.0000
2,000.00

61 PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. -19.09 % 127.27 % -31.82 %

17,800.00 -4,200.00 50,000.00 28,000.00 15,000.00 -7,000.0022,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :23A013 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2024 
CONTRACT NO :XE3505 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2024 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL6544
HWY :SR 005,018,405
TITLE :I-5 ET AL.

NORTHWEST REGION RAMPS
HMA PAVING & ADA
23A013

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/09/2024
09:48

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984431099

4224 WALLER RD E
TUCCI & SONS, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

832800CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITAN EARTHWORK LLC LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
1585 VALENTINE AVE SE 14282 GALAXY WAY

MONROE WA 98272
PACIFIC   WA  980472103 MONROE   WA  982720247
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

17.0000
62 PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING 

334.0000 L.F. -43.33 % 18.0000 -40.00 % 20.0000 -33.33 %

5,678.00 -4,342.00 6,012.00 -4,008.00 6,680.00 -3,340.00
30.0000

10,020.00

6.0000
63 PLASTIC WIDE LINE 

4555.0000 L.F. 20.00 % 6.0000 20.00 % 6.5000 30.00 %

27,330.00 4,555.00 27,330.00 4,555.00 29,607.50 6,832.50
5.0000

22,775.00

185.0000
64 CONTRACTOR PROVIDED UNIFORMED LAW ENFORCEMENT

513.0000 HR  -26.00 % 165.0000 -34.00 % 265.0000 6.00 %

94,905.00 -33,345.00 84,645.00 -43,605.00 135,945.00 7,695.00
250.0000

128,250.00
65 COMMUNICATION CABLES & INTERFACES

L.S. -36.00 % -40.00 % 82.00 %

32,000.00 -18,000.00 30,000.00 -20,000.00 91,000.00 41,000.0050,000.00
66 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAD 3763

L.S. 167.14 % 257.14 % 257.14 %

187,000.00 117,000.00 250,000.00 180,000.00 250,000.00 180,000.0070,000.00
67 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAD 4167

L.S. 173.33 % 66.67 % 73.33 %

41,000.00 26,000.00 25,000.00 10,000.00 26,000.00 11,000.0015,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
68 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. -66.40 % 100.00 % -78.00 %

8,400.00 -16,600.00 50,000.00 25,000.00 5,500.00 -19,500.0025,000.00
69 ADA FEATURES SURVEYING 

L.S. -73.33 % -44.44 % -69.44 %

4,800.00 -13,200.00 10,000.00 -8,000.00 5,500.00 -12,500.0018,000.00

1,500.0000
70 ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 

3.0000 EACH 0.00 % 750.0000 -50.00 % 2,500.0000 66.67 %

4,500.00 0.00 2,250.00 -2,250.00 7,500.00 3,000.00
1,500.0000
4,500.00

165.0000
71 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

76.0000 S.Y. -25.00 % 200.0000 -9.09 % 200.0000 -9.09 %

12,540.00 -4,180.00 15,200.00 -1,520.00 15,200.00 -1,520.00
220.0000
16,720.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :23A013 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2024 
CONTRACT NO :XE3505 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2024 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL6544
HWY :SR 005,018,405
TITLE :I-5 ET AL.

NORTHWEST REGION RAMPS
HMA PAVING & ADA
23A013

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/09/2024
09:48

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984431099

4224 WALLER RD E
TUCCI & SONS, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

832800CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITAN EARTHWORK LLC LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
1585 VALENTINE AVE SE 14282 GALAXY WAY

MONROE WA 98272
PACIFIC   WA  980472103 MONROE   WA  982720247
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

26,000.0000
72 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A

2.0000 EACH 441.67 % 7,500.0000 56.25 % 8,000.0000 66.67 %

52,000.00 42,400.00 15,000.00 5,400.00 16,000.00 6,400.00
4,800.0000
9,600.00

26,000.0000
73 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION A

1.0000 EACH 441.67 % 7,500.0000 56.25 % 8,000.0000 66.67 %

26,000.00 21,200.00 7,500.00 2,700.00 8,000.00 3,200.00
4,800.0000
4,800.00

26,000.0000
74 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A

3.0000 EACH 441.67 % 7,500.0000 56.25 % 8,000.0000 66.67 %

78,000.00 63,600.00 22,500.00 8,100.00 24,000.00 9,600.00
4,800.0000
14,400.00

64.0000
75 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 

22.0000 S.F. -57.33 % 60.0000 -60.00 % 160.0000 6.67 %

1,408.00 -1,892.00 1,320.00 -1,980.00 3,520.00 220.00
150.0000
3,300.00

76 FORCE ACCOUNT MINOR ELECTRICAL REPAIR
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
77 FORCE ACCOUNT POTHOLING UTILITIES

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
78 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

23,000.00 23,000.00 23,000.0023,000.00
79 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
80 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
81 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
82 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -74.29 % 307.03 % -14.31 %

300.00 -867.00 4,750.00 3,583.00 1,000.00 -167.001,167.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :23A013 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2024 
CONTRACT NO :XE3505 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2024 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL6544
HWY :SR 005,018,405
TITLE :I-5 ET AL.

NORTHWEST REGION RAMPS
HMA PAVING & ADA
23A013

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/09/2024
09:48

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984431099

4224 WALLER RD E
TUCCI & SONS, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

832800CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITAN EARTHWORK LLC LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
1585 VALENTINE AVE SE 14282 GALAXY WAY

MONROE WA 98272
PACIFIC   WA  980472103 MONROE   WA  982720247
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
83 REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS

L.S. -38.29 % 328.56 % -22.86 %

7,200.00 -4,467.00 50,000.00 38,333.00 9,000.00 -2,667.0011,667.00

$3,284,579.00 -20.44% $4,319,096.50 4.62% $4,809,317.50 16.49%$4,128,431.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$4,809,317.50$3,284,579.00 $4,319,096.50BASE TOTAL -20.44% 4.62% 16.49%$4,128,431.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :23A013 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2024 
CONTRACT NO :XE3505 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2024 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL6544
HWY :SR 005,018,405
TITLE :I-5 ET AL.

NORTHWEST REGION RAMPS
HMA PAVING & ADA
23A013

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/09/2024
09:48

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

EVERETT   WA  982011927

1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 35.39 % -100.00 %

490,000.00 128,088.00 0.00361,912.00

100.0000
2 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

135.0000 S.Y. 185.71 % -100.00 %

13,500.00 8,775.00 0.00
35.0000
4,725.00

200.0000
3 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER 

57.0000 L.F. 344.44 % -100.00 %

11,400.00 8,835.00 0.00
45.0000
2,565.00

61.0000
4 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB 

170.0000 L.F. 35.56 % -100.00 %

10,370.00 2,720.00 0.00
45.0000
7,650.00

52.0000
5 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 

47.0000 S.Y. -30.67 % -100.00 %

2,444.00 -1,081.00 0.00
75.0000
3,525.00

130.0000
6 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. SIDEWALK 

11.0000 S.Y. 188.89 % -100.00 %

1,430.00 935.00 0.00
45.0000
495.00

28.0000
7 REMOVING TRAFFIC CURB 

82.0000 L.F. -44.00 % -100.00 %

2,296.00 -1,804.00 0.00
50.0000
4,100.00

39.0000
8 REMOVING GUIDE POST 

10.0000 EACH -22.00 % -100.00 %

390.00 -110.00 0.00
50.0000
500.00

20.0000
9 REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

252.0000 S.F. -60.00 % -100.00 %

5,040.00 -7,560.00 0.00
50.0000

12,600.00

660.0000
10 REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER 

9.5000 HUND -12.00 % -100.00 %

6,270.00 -855.00 0.00
750.0000
7,125.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :23A013 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2024 
CONTRACT NO :XE3505 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2024 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL6544
HWY :SR 005,018,405
TITLE :I-5 ET AL.

NORTHWEST REGION RAMPS
HMA PAVING & ADA
23A013

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/09/2024
09:48

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

EVERETT   WA  982011927

1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

SURFACING

240.0000
11 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

8.0000 TON -4.00 % -100.00 %

1,920.00 -80.00 0.00
250.0000
2,000.00

CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT
12 PARTIAL DEPTH SPALL REPAIR 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,500.00 0.004,500.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

46.0000
13 HMA JOINT SEAL AT BRIDGE END 

116.0000 L.F. -38.67 % -100.00 %

5,336.00 -3,364.00 0.00
75.0000
8,700.00

7.0000
14 SEALING CCP TO HMA  LONGIT JOINTS 

1490.0000 L.F. -72.00 % -100.00 %

10,430.00 -26,820.00 0.00
25.0000

37,250.00

11.0000
15 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

36282.0000 S.Y. -45.00 % -100.00 %

399,102.00 -326,538.00 0.00
20.0000

725,640.00

260.0000
16 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22

3758.0000 TON 44.44 % -100.00 %

977,080.00 300,640.00 0.00
180.0000

676,440.00
17 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,302.00 0.0020,302.00
18 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

33,827.00 0.0033,827.00
19 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 0.001.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :23A013 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2024 
CONTRACT NO :XE3505 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2024 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL6544
HWY :SR 005,018,405
TITLE :I-5 ET AL.

NORTHWEST REGION RAMPS
HMA PAVING & ADA
23A013

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/09/2024
09:48

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

EVERETT   WA  982011927

1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT

280.0000
20 COMMERCIAL HMA 

9.0000 TON -53.33 % -100.00 %

2,520.00 -2,880.00 0.00
600.0000
5,400.00

21 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

10.0000
22 ESC LEAD 

17.0000 DAY -96.67 % -100.00 %

170.00 -4,930.00 0.00
300.0000
5,100.00

150.0000
23 INLET PROTECTION 

34.0000 EACH -40.00 % -100.00 %

5,100.00 -3,400.00 0.00
250.0000
8,500.00

200.0000
24 STREET CLEANING 

56.0000 HR  -42.86 % -100.00 %

11,200.00 -8,400.00 0.00
350.0000
19,600.00

23.0000
25 COMPOST SOCK 

1250.0000 L.F. -23.33 % -100.00 %

28,750.00 -8,750.00 0.00
30.0000

37,500.00
26 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

17,500.00 0.0017,500.00

14.0000
27 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

300.0000 L.F. 40.00 % -100.00 %

4,200.00 1,200.00 0.00
10.0000
3,000.00

TRAFFIC

58.0000
28 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 

227.0000 L.F. -53.60 % -100.00 %

13,166.00 -15,209.00 0.00
125.0000
28,375.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :23A013 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2024 
CONTRACT NO :XE3505 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2024 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL6544
HWY :SR 005,018,405
TITLE :I-5 ET AL.

NORTHWEST REGION RAMPS
HMA PAVING & ADA
23A013

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/09/2024
09:48

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

EVERETT   WA  982011927

1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

58.0000
29 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 

173.0000 L.F. -49.57 % -100.00 %

10,034.00 -9,861.00 0.00
115.0000
19,895.00

71.0000
30 PRECAST DUAL FACED SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB 

82.0000 L.F. -29.00 % -100.00 %

5,822.00 -2,378.00 0.00
100.0000
8,200.00

100.0000
31 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

2196.0000 HR  122.22 % -100.00 %

219,600.00 120,780.00 0.00
45.0000

98,820.00
32 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00

220.0000
33 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

10.0000 EACH 46.67 % -100.00 %

2,200.00 700.00 0.00
150.0000
1,500.00

5.0000
34 PLASTIC LINE 

15594.0000 L.F. -50.00 % -100.00 %

77,970.00 -77,970.00 0.00
10.0000

155,940.00

5.0000
35 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 

9000.0000 L.F. -44.44 % -100.00 %

45,000.00 -36,000.00 0.00
9.0000

81,000.00

8.0000
36 PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LINE 

1486.0000 L.F. -46.67 % -100.00 %

11,888.00 -10,402.00 0.00
15.0000

22,290.00

18.0000
37 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

740.0000 S.F. -40.00 % -100.00 %

13,320.00 -8,880.00 0.00
30.0000

22,200.00

36.0000
38 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

214.0000 L.F. -20.00 % -100.00 %

7,704.00 -1,926.00 0.00
45.0000
9,630.00

460.0000
39 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

15.0000 EACH -38.67 % -100.00 %

6,900.00 -4,350.00 0.00
750.0000
11,250.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :23A013 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2024 
CONTRACT NO :XE3505 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2024 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL6544
HWY :SR 005,018,405
TITLE :I-5 ET AL.

NORTHWEST REGION RAMPS
HMA PAVING & ADA
23A013

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/09/2024
09:48

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

EVERETT   WA  982011927

1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

66.0000
40 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

21.0000 EACH -56.00 % -100.00 %

1,386.00 -1,764.00 0.00
150.0000
3,150.00

990.0000
41 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 

2.2000 HUND -46.49 % -100.00 %

2,178.00 -1,892.00 0.00
1,850.0000
4,070.00

1,090.0000
42 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

6.0000 HUND -56.40 % -100.00 %

6,540.00 -8,460.00 0.00
2,500.0000
15,000.00

43 PERMANENT SIGNING 
L.S. 7.50 % -100.00 %

8,600.00 600.00 0.008,000.00

1.0000
44 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

49738.0000 L.F. -80.00 % -100.00 %

49,738.00 -198,952.00 0.00
5.0000

248,690.00

180.0000
45 TEMPORARY MISC. PAVEMENT MARKINGS - SHORT DURATION 

34.0000 EACH 111.76 % -100.00 %

6,120.00 3,230.00 0.00
85.0000
2,890.00

4.0000
46 TEMPORARY STOP LINE - SHORT DURATION 

428.0000 L.F. -84.00 % -100.00 %

1,712.00 -8,988.00 0.00
25.0000

10,700.00

4.0000
47 TEMPORARY CROSSWALK  LINE - SHORT DURATION 

920.0000 S.F. -66.67 % -100.00 %

3,680.00 -7,360.00 0.00
12.0000

11,040.00
48 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAD 3763

L.S. 150.00 % -100.00 %

300,000.00 180,000.00 0.00120,000.00
49 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAD 4167

L.S. 328.57 % -100.00 %

150,000.00 115,000.00 0.0035,000.00
50 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAD 702

L.S. 316.67 % -100.00 %

50,000.00 38,000.00 0.0012,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :23A013 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2024 
CONTRACT NO :XE3505 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2024 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL6544
HWY :SR 005,018,405
TITLE :I-5 ET AL.

NORTHWEST REGION RAMPS
HMA PAVING & ADA
23A013

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/09/2024
09:48

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

EVERETT   WA  982011927

1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
51 ITS 

L.S. 721.92 % -100.00 %

600,000.00 527,000.00 0.0073,000.00

8.0000
52 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

1296.0000 HR  -33.33 % -100.00 %

10,368.00 -5,184.00 0.00
12.0000

15,552.00

60.0000
53 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

1854.0000 HR  300.00 % -100.00 %

111,240.00 83,430.00 0.00
15.0000

27,810.00
54 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES 

L.S. -24.00 % -100.00 %

57,000.00 -18,000.00 0.0075,000.00

118.0000
55 FLAGGERS 

143.0000 HR  -41.00 % -100.00 %

16,874.00 -11,726.00 0.00
200.0000
28,600.00

118.0000
56 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

2952.0000 HR  12.38 % -100.00 %

348,336.00 38,376.00 0.00
105.0000

309,960.00
57 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 56.09 % -100.00 %

150,000.00 53,899.00 0.0096,101.00
58 WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 0.0025,000.00

125.0000
59 PATROL AND MAINTAIN TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASURES 

738.0000 HR  31.58 % -100.00 %

92,250.00 22,140.00 0.00
95.0000

70,110.00

460.0000
60 PLASTIC HOV LANE SYMBOL 

2.0000 EACH -54.00 % -100.00 %

920.00 -1,080.00 0.00
1,000.0000
2,000.00

61 PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. -90.14 % -100.00 %

2,170.00 -19,830.00 0.0022,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :23A013 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2024 
CONTRACT NO :XE3505 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2024 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL6544
HWY :SR 005,018,405
TITLE :I-5 ET AL.

NORTHWEST REGION RAMPS
HMA PAVING & ADA
23A013

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/09/2024
09:48

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

EVERETT   WA  982011927

1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

15.0000
62 PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING 

334.0000 L.F. -50.00 % -100.00 %

5,010.00 -5,010.00 0.00
30.0000

10,020.00

5.0000
63 PLASTIC WIDE LINE 

4555.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

22,775.00 0.00 0.00
5.0000

22,775.00

130.0000
64 CONTRACTOR PROVIDED UNIFORMED LAW ENFORCEMENT

513.0000 HR  -48.00 % -100.00 %

66,690.00 -61,560.00 0.00
250.0000

128,250.00
65 COMMUNICATION CABLES & INTERFACES

L.S. 52.00 % -100.00 %

76,000.00 26,000.00 0.0050,000.00
66 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAD 3763

L.S. 221.43 % -100.00 %

225,000.00 155,000.00 0.0070,000.00
67 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAD 4167

L.S. 33.33 % -100.00 %

20,000.00 5,000.00 0.0015,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
68 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. -83.00 % -100.00 %

4,250.00 -20,750.00 0.0025,000.00
69 ADA FEATURES SURVEYING 

L.S. -76.39 % -100.00 %

4,250.00 -13,750.00 0.0018,000.00

810.0000
70 ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 

3.0000 EACH -46.00 % -100.00 %

2,430.00 -2,070.00 0.00
1,500.0000
4,500.00

130.0000
71 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

76.0000 S.Y. -40.91 % -100.00 %

9,880.00 -6,840.00 0.00
220.0000
16,720.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *
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1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
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% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

6,940.0000
72 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A

2.0000 EACH 44.58 % -100.00 %

13,880.00 4,280.00 0.00
4,800.0000
9,600.00

6,940.0000
73 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION A

1.0000 EACH 44.58 % -100.00 %

6,940.00 2,140.00 0.00
4,800.0000
4,800.00

6,940.0000
74 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A

3.0000 EACH 44.58 % -100.00 %

20,820.00 6,420.00 0.00
4,800.0000
14,400.00

140.0000
75 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 

22.0000 S.F. -6.67 % -100.00 %

3,080.00 -220.00 0.00
150.0000
3,300.00

76 FORCE ACCOUNT MINOR ELECTRICAL REPAIR
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00
77 FORCE ACCOUNT POTHOLING UTILITIES

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00
78 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

23,000.00 0.0023,000.00
79 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
80 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
81 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
82 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -14.31 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 -167.00 0.001,167.00
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OTHER ITEMS
83 REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS

L.S. -45.32 % -100.00 %

6,380.00 -5,287.00 0.0011,667.00

$4,999,181.00 21.09% $0.00$4,128,431.00CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$4,999,181.00BASE TOTAL 21.09%$4,128,431.00




